

NEWS RELEASE

The Federal Reserve Bank of St. LouisSt. LouisLittle RockLouisvilleMemphis

For release: October 16, 1997

## Contact: Charles B. Henderson (314) 444-8311

ST. LOUIS — The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the notification by First Bank, Creve Coeur, Missouri (First Bank MO), to merge with First Bank, A Federal Savings Bank, Clayton, Missouri (FSB), and First Bank, O'Fallon, Illinois (First Bank IL), purusant to Sections 5(d)(3) and 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act. As the survivor to the merger, First Bank MO proposes to retain all of the offices of FSB and First Bank IL as branch offices, and to operate FSB's automated teller machines, pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act.

\*

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stlouisfed.org Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis